

| Resurface Various Streets, 2019 - Phase I Bid Tab                       |                                                                                                    |      |          |                 |                |                      |                |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|-----------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|
| Street Construction                                                     |                                                                                                    |      |          | Highland Paving |                | Barnhill Contracting |                |
| No.                                                                     | Item                                                                                               | Unit | Quantity | Price           | Total Price    | Price                | Total Price    |
| 1                                                                       | Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and Permits                                                         | LS   | 1        | \$112,500.00    | \$112,500.00   | \$118,755.00         | \$118,755.00   |
| 2                                                                       | Traffic Control                                                                                    | LS   | 1        | \$130,500.00    | \$130,500.00   | \$121,535.00         | \$121,535.00   |
| 3                                                                       | Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter                                            | LF   | 500      | \$24.25         | \$12,125.00    | \$24.25              | \$12,125.00    |
| 4                                                                       | Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk                                                   | SY   | 18       | \$28.85         | \$519.30       | \$28.25              | \$508.50       |
| 5                                                                       | Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement                                                    | SY   | 17,000   | \$1.25          | \$21,250.00    | \$1.15               | \$19,550.00    |
| 6                                                                       | Unclassified Excavation                                                                            | CY   | 1,416    | \$1.25          | \$1,770.00     | \$1.00               | \$1,416.00     |
| 7                                                                       | Undercut Excavation                                                                                | CY   | 50       | \$10.00         | \$500.00       | \$10.00              | \$500.00       |
| 8                                                                       | Select Borrow                                                                                      | CY   | 50       | \$11.00         | \$550.00       | \$10.00              | \$500.00       |
| 9                                                                       | Install Concrete Curb and Gutter                                                                   | LF   | 500      | \$31.25         | \$15,625.00    | \$31.25              | \$15,625.00    |
| 10                                                                      | Install Concrete Sidewalk, (4" depth)                                                              | SY   | 2        | \$57.75         | \$115.50       | \$157.75             | \$315.50       |
| 11                                                                      | Adjust Existing Manhole                                                                            | EA   | 260      | \$249.00        | \$64,740.00    | \$255.00             | \$66,300.00    |
| 12                                                                      | Adjust Existing Watervale                                                                          | EA   | 190      | \$249.00        | \$47,310.00    | \$250.00             | \$47,500.00    |
| 13                                                                      | Adjustment Ring                                                                                    | EA   | 5        | \$335.00        | \$1,675.00     | \$335.00             | \$1,675.00     |
| 14                                                                      | Profile By Milling Bituminous Pavement, (0"-2" Depth)                                              | SY   | 16,300   | \$2.25          | \$36,675.00    | \$2.50               | \$40,750.00    |
| 15                                                                      | Incidental Milling Bituminous Pavement, (0"-2" Depth)                                              | SY   | 325      | \$16.00         | \$5,200.00     | \$28.85              | \$9,376.25     |
| 16                                                                      | Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Type 25.0 C)                                                      | TN   | 250      | \$117.00        | \$29,250.00    | \$142.70             | \$35,675.00    |
| 17                                                                      | Bituminous Concrete Binder Course (Type I 19.0 C)                                                  | TN   | 2,905    | \$114.00        | \$331,170.00   | \$116.50             | \$338,432.50   |
| 18                                                                      | Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, (Type S 9.5 B)                                                 | TN   | 10,250   | \$54.00         | \$553,500.00   | \$58.85              | \$603,212.50   |
| 19                                                                      | Bituminous Concrete Leveling Course (Type S 9.5 B)                                                 | TN   | 5,400    | \$55.00         | \$297,000.00   | \$60.15              | \$324,810.00   |
| 20                                                                      | Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Grade PG 64-22                                                       | TN   | 1,177    | \$462.00        | \$543,774.00   | \$475.00             | \$559,075.00   |
| 21                                                                      | Crack Sealing (Asphalt)                                                                            | TN   | 25       | \$125.00        | \$3,125.00     | \$155.00             | \$3,875.00     |
| 22                                                                      | Incidental Stone                                                                                   | TN   | 25       | \$50.00         | \$1,250.00     | \$50.00              | \$1,250.00     |
| 23                                                                      | Remove and Replace Pre-Cast Manhole Slab                                                           | EA   | 1        | \$1,735.00      | \$1,735.00     | \$1,770.00           | \$1,770.00     |
| 24                                                                      | Retrofit Existing ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes                               | SY   | 6        | \$520.00        | \$3,120.00     | \$520.00             | \$3,120.00     |
| 25                                                                      | ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes                                                 | SY   | 28       | \$347.00        | \$9,716.00     | \$347.00             | \$9,716.00     |
| STREET CONSTRUCTION COST                                                |                                                                                                    |      |          |                 | \$2,224,694.80 |                      | \$2,337,367.25 |
| THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS                                         |                                                                                                    |      |          | Highland Paving |                | Barnhill Contracting |                |
| No.                                                                     | Item                                                                                               | Unit | Quantity | Price           | Total Price    | Price                | Total Price    |
| 1                                                                       | (4"), White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement                                                      | LF   | 16,800   | \$1.00          | \$16,800.00    | \$1.25               | \$21,000.00    |
| 2                                                                       | (4") Yellow, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Centerline)                                | LF   | 7,200    | \$1.25          | \$9,000.00     | \$1.25               | \$9,000.00     |
| 3                                                                       | (8") White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Crosswalk)                                  | LF   | 80       | \$12.00         | \$960.00       | \$12.00              | \$960.00       |
| 4                                                                       | (24") White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Stop Bar Line)                             | LF   | 60       | \$18.00         | \$1,080.00     | \$18.00              | \$1,080.00     |
| 5                                                                       | Symbols, White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Left Turn Arrow)                        | EA   | 3        | \$300.00        | \$900.00       | \$400.00             | \$1,200.00     |
| 6                                                                       | Symbols, White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Combination Right "or" Left Turn Arrow) | EA   | 2        | \$600.00        | \$1,200.00     | \$600.00             | \$1,200.00     |
| 7                                                                       | Symbols, White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Only)                                   | EA   | 1        | \$500.00        | \$500.00       | \$500.00             | \$500.00       |
| 8                                                                       | Symbols, White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, School)                                 | EA   | 2        | \$750.00        | \$1,500.00     | \$750.00             | \$1,500.00     |
| 9                                                                       | Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Yellow & Yellow)                            | EA   | 60       | \$15.00         | \$900.00       | \$15.00              | \$900.00       |
| 10                                                                      | Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Crystal & Red)                              | EA   | 15       | \$15.00         | \$225.00       | \$25.00              | \$375.00       |
| THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS COST                                    |                                                                                                    |      |          |                 | \$33,065.00    |                      | \$37,715.00    |
| RESURFACING COST (Street Construction +Thermoplastic Pavement Markings) |                                                                                                    |      |          |                 | \$2,257,759.80 |                      | \$2,375,082.25 |